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BELL

FLOYD

HARLAN

HENDERSON

HOPKINS

KNOTT

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

OHIO

PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8070353
8070428

8360417
8365655
8365668

8480256
8480368

8515012

8545029

8600505
8600547
8609015

8610561
8615351
8615357

8660329

8675339

8929003

8980975
8981045

8984463
8984500
8985950
8988193

9130015
9135015
9139003

9175013

9180465

Permit No

RN-2
MI-1

AM-3
RN-7
MI-10

MI-2
NW-1

MI-5

MI-13

RN-2
RN-5
MI-13

NW-1
RN-4
MI-7

AM-1

AM-2

MI-2

RN-5
SU-1

MI-4
RN-7
RN-5
MI-22

MI-1
MI-44
MI-8

RN-7

MI-12

Type

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

METELECTRIC ENERGY LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC

WARRIOR COAL LLC

KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
B & W RESOURCES INC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

JMR RESOURCES, LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
APEX ENERGY INC
BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

UC PROCESSING LLC
RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC
RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

11/18/2019
11/06/2019

11/18/2019
11/01/2019
11/04/2019

11/22/2019
11/01/2019

11/18/2019

11/22/2019

11/06/2019
11/13/2019
11/12/2019

11/22/2019
11/08/2019
11/12/2019

11/04/2019

11/22/2019

11/14/2019

11/01/2019
11/19/2019

11/08/2019
11/15/2019
11/18/2019
11/05/2019

11/08/2019
11/05/2019
11/05/2019

11/08/2019

11/20/2019

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office
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WHITLEY

County

9180497

Permit No

AM-1

Type

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

Permittee

Issued

Final
Status

11/20/2019

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


