Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

November 2019

Page 1 of 2

12/09/2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070353 8070428	RN-2 MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued Issued	11/18/2019 11/06/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8360417 8365655 8365668	AM-3 RN-7 MI-10	METELECTRIC ENERGY LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	11/18/2019 11/01/2019 11/04/2019	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE HAZARD
HARLAN	8480256 8480368	MI-2 NW-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued Issued	11/22/2019 11/01/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8515012	MI-5	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	11/18/2019	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8545029	MI-13	WARRIOR COAL LLC	Issued	11/22/2019	MADISONVILLE
KNOTT	8600505 8600547 8609015	RN-2 RN-5 MI-13	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION B & W RESOURCES INC KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued Issued	11/06/2019 11/13/2019 11/12/2019	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
KNOX	8610561 8615351 8615357	NW-1 RN-4 MI-7	JMR RESOURCES, LLC ALDEN RESOURCES LLC MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued Issued	11/22/2019 11/08/2019 11/12/2019	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LESLIE	8660329	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	11/04/2019	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675339	AM-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	11/22/2019	HAZARD
OHIO	8929003	MI-2	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	11/14/2019	MADISONVILLE
PIKE	8980975	RN-5	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC	Issued	11/01/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8981045	SU-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	11/19/2019	PIKEVILLE
	8984463 8984500 8985950 8988193	MI-4 RN-7 RN-5 MI-22	LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC APEX ENERGY INC BERKELEY ENERGY CORPORATION LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued	11/08/2019 11/15/2019 11/18/2019 11/05/2019	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
UNION	9130015 9135015 9139003	MI-1 MI-44 MI-8	UC PROCESSING LLC RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued Issued	11/08/2019 11/05/2019 11/05/2019	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
WEBSTER	9175013	RN-7	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	11/08/2019	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180465	MI-12	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	11/20/2019	MIDDLESBORO

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC

DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Page 2 of 2

Permits Issue or Denied

12/09/2019

November 2019

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
WHITLEY	9180497	AM-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	11/20/2019	MIDDLESBORO